temporary sedimentation basins or other appropriate control measures. 

Such sedimentation basins shall have a depth of at least three (3) feet, be 

surrounded by snowfence or equivalent barrier and have sufficient surface 

area to provide a surface settling rate of not more than one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) gallons per square foot per day at the highest dewatering 

pumping rate. Water may not be discharged in a manner that causes erosion 

at the site, a neighboring parcel, or the bed or banks of the receiving water.   

(2) Waste and Material Disposal.

[...]

Disturbing Activity Permits shall require the permittee to do at least the following: 

(1) The applicant shall provide the Village of Wyocena, prior to issuance of the 

permit, an irrevocable letter of credit to the Village of Wyocena in an 

amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated 

cost of all required control measures as determined by the Village Engineer. 

The security deposited shall guarantee that all required control measures 

will be taken or installed according to the approved plan. The security shall